Across
1. Shut loudly
5. Fishing dragnet

10. U.S. Fed. agency
that helped take down Al
Capone

13. New Zealand bird
14. Bro in the hood
15. Came down

16. False god

17. Awaken

18. French film

19. Courteous formality
21. Small vessel for oil
22. One of the senses
23. Used close-up lens
24. Sword holder

27. Butchers' offerings
29.  firma

30. Lowly laborer

31. Porn

35." asl,2,3"
36.  and Cher

37. Brit's "Baloney!"
38. Get ready, for short
39. Gobs

40. Decided

41. "La Bohéme," e.g.
43. Bright red

44. Unexcitable

47. Post-op time

49. Pea-family plant

50. The S in the disease
MS

54. Knighted Guinness
55. Forest clearing
56. On the peak of

57. Number of "lives" a
cat has

58. Downy duck

Free Time #30

59. Miles per hour, e.g.
60. Family docs

61. Manicurist's board
62. Sketch

Down
1. Bypass
2. Adriatic resort

3. Truant, in military
jargon

4. Deserter's foe (2 wds)

5. Separate the wheat
from the chaff

6. Henhouse perch

7. Area for pinball
machines (2 wds)

8. Intelligent

9. Harper  , "To Kill
a Mockingbird" novelist

10. Largest pelvic bone
11. Dentist's request
12. Horse

15. Applying to
everyone (3 wds)

20. "Bye!"
21. A baby sleeps in this

23. Like Marx Brothers
humor

24. Big first for a baby
25. Try, as a case

26. Gaelic language
28. A long, long time
30. Poverty-stricken
32. Drop anchor

33. Gorbachev was its
last leader: Abbr.

34. He and she

36.
40.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
48.
50.
51.
52.
53.
55.

Musher's transport
Blacken

Grenade part
Chipper

Lingo

Garden bulb
Uncorks

Church official
Slight

The sun, for one
Infinitesimal amount
Gush forth

"Fancy that!"




